by Lion John Conklin, this is a major project that requires 
a great deal of planning and organization. John pulls every-
thing together—contacting schools and setting things up. 
There is training involved for the members and they assist 
in the various schools, as needed. Five hundred seventy-four 
(574) students were screened at Antrim Elementary, Pierce 
School, Greenfield Elementary, Hancock Elementary, Fran-
cestown Elementary, Great Brook and the Grapevine. If 
a student requires a doctor visit or is prescribed glasses, 
the club can provide assistance.